

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28877/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 in WPC No.6527/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJ KUMAR SHIVHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.DIR.DIRECTORATE OF ENFORT.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. sinha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master