

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28877/2008

From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 in WPC No. 6527/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJ KUMAR SHIVHARE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.DIR.DIRECTORATE OF ENFORT.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated
written request for the adjournment on the ground that he will
be out of station in connection with family function.

Adjourned for ten weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master